## **RESOLUTION 2024-259**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY PROMOTING PATROLMAN KRISTOPHER BURKE TO THE RANK OF SERGEANT IN THE BARNEGAT POLICE DEPARTMENT

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey (the "Township") has one of the best police departments in the State of New Jersey; and

**WHEREAS**, the Barnegat Township Police Department is recognized as a first class law enforcement agency as a direct result of the men and women of the Department; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township finds it necessary and appropriate to authorize a promotion within the Police Department; and

**WHEREAS**, Kristopher Burke has served the Department honorably as a Patrolman and currently as an Acting Sergeant and the Township finds it necessary and appropriate based upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police to promote Kristopher Burke to the rank of Sergeant; and

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey that Kristopher Burke is hereby promoted to the rank of Sergeant in the Barnegat Police Department effective July 1, 2024, salary in accordance with the current Superior Officers Collective Bargaining Agreement.

## CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2024.